1	[United Against Hate Week - September 21 through 27, 2024]
2	
3	Resolution recognizing the week of September 21 through September 27, 2024, as
4	United Against Hate Week in the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, United Against Hate Week emerged from a United Against Hate poster
7	campaign created by Bay Area cities in response to white supremacist rallies in Berkeley and
8	San Francisco in 2017; and
9	WHEREAS, United Against Hate Week is an annual event aimed at promoting unity,
10	understanding, and the rejection of hate and discrimination with events such as facilitated
11	anti-bias training, how to be an ally training, bystander training, practicing standing up to
12	bigoted remarks or hate speech, in person or online; and
13	WHEREAS, United Against Hate Week, scheduled for September 21 through
14	September 27, 2024, kicks off on International Day of Peace; and
15	WHEREAS, United Against Hate Week provides an opportunity for San Franciscans to
16	join Californians across the state to stand against hate and bigotry, and to celebrate our
17	shared commitment to inclusion and acceptance; and
18	WHEREAS, Dozens of California cities and counties are participating through rallies,
19	community campaigns and public events such as unity walks, film screenings, and panel
20	discussions; and
21	WHEREAS, Members of the public can participate by displaying United Against Hate
22	posters, joining an anti-hate walk or working with local professors, community leaders, and
23	subject matter experts to organize a teach-in on a topic that is relevant to United Against Hate
24	Week; and
25	

Supervisors Mandelman; Walton, Engardio, Melgar, Stefani, Preston, Ronen, Chan, Dorsey, Safai **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

1	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby
2	recognizes United Against Hate Week, to be held September 21 through September 27, 2024;
3	and
4	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco encourages residents, businesses,
5	and community organizations to actively participate in United Against Hate Week by
6	organizing and attending events that promote unity and understanding; and
7	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco reaffirms its dedication to the
8	principles of diversity, inclusion, and respect for all, and condemns all forms of hate and
9	discrimination; and
10	RESOLVED, The Clerk for the Board of Supervisor shall transmit copies of the
11	Resolution to the organizers of United Against Hate Week.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

25